



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

53 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12483 OF 2025
IN FA/1845/2025

RAMKRISHAN BABURAO GAWALI AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR
OSMANABAD

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2025
IN FA/1845/2025

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Pandurang S. Koshti.
AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar.
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Ms. Vaishali S. Swami h/f
Mr. Mahesh Swami.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 17.11.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the respondent/acquiring body seeks time to take instructions as to when the amount will be deposited.
2. Stand over to 15.12.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-